Reach Indicators

FB Seviqc

Views

By content type
Link

Interactive video
Photo

Other

Multiple photos
Text

Total number of followers

Age and gender
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

Countries
Slovenia
Italy
Croatia
France
Austria
Spain

Cities
Ljubljana
Maribor
BrezZice
Celje
Zagreb
Novo mesto

FB Klemen Ramovs$

Seviqgcnews

()

Number of friends

Number of recipients

In the first quarter of 2026, communication activity was temporarily limited due to intensive preparations for the 2026

Q4 2025

5.506

80,9%
14,8%
4,1%
0,0%
0,1%
0,0%

2.518

0,7%
12,1%
29,9%
22,8%
14,3%
20,2%

77,7%
3,8%
3,7%
3,1%
2,4%
2,4%

61,8%
9,3%
8,2%
4,6%
4,0%
3,3%

4.960

4.839

Q1 2026

209

70,2%
12,0%
11,4%
3,8%
2,1%
0,5%

2.518

0,6%
11,7%
29,5%
23,4%
16,4%
18,4%

77,7%
3,8%
3,7%
3,1%
2,5%
2,2%

60,3%
9,8%
8,3%
4,7%
4,1%
3,0%

4.956

5.111

16.2.2026

programme, which was reflected in lower reach. In the remainder of the year, we are systematically strengthening regular

digital communication.



