

FB Seviqc

Views	5.506	209	(1)
By content type			
Link	80,9%	70,2%	
Interactive video	14,8%	12,0%	
Photo	4,1%	11,4%	
Other	0,0%	3,8%	
Multiple photos	0,1%	2,1%	
Text	0,0%	0,5%	
Total number of followers	2.518	2.518	
Age and gender			
18-24	0,7%	0,6%	
25-34	12,1%	11,7%	
35-44	29,9%	29,5%	
45-54	22,8%	23,4%	
55-64	14,3%	16,4%	
65+	20,2%	18,4%	
Countries			
Slovenia	77,7%	77,7%	
Italy	3,8%	3,8%	
Croatia	3,7%	3,7%	
France	3,1%	3,1%	
Austria	2,4%	2,5%	
Spain	2,4%	2,2%	
Cities			
Ljubljana	61,8%	60,3%	
Maribor	9,3%	9,8%	
Brežice	8,2%	8,3%	
Celje	4,6%	4,7%	
Zagreb	4,0%	4,1%	
Novo mesto	3,3%	3,0%	

FB Klemen Ramovš

Number of friends	4.960	4.956
-------------------	-------	-------

Seviqcnews

Number of recipients	4.839	5.111
----------------------	-------	-------

- (1) In the first quarter of 2026, communication activity was temporarily limited due to intensive preparations for the 2026 programme, which was reflected in lower reach. In the remainder of the year, we are systematically strengthening regular digital communication.